
Baltimore City Community Colle (2-13, 0-9) -vs- Harford Community College (8-10, 4-4)
01/12/26 at APGFCU Arena

 
 

 
 
Baltimore City Community Colle 78

Harford Community College 110

Date: 01/12/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 155
Site: APGFCU Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baltimore City Community Colle 31 47 78
Harford Community College 42 68 110

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Antonio Fliggins * 28 11-15 3-4 5-6 1-4 5 3 1 4 1 0 30
22 Diallo Long * 35 6-11 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 1 14
3 Jamar Payen * 31 2-5 0-2 6-8 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 10
15 Baptiste Filippinni * 21 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 8
23 Joriam Fabian spee * 29 2-5 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 3 3 4 0 0 6
11 Shawn Nherisson 16 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Adrean Walls 8 0-2 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Lebarron Gordon 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Gabriel Byrd 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
34 Albatrit Syla 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Charlie Stoddart 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jamari Seri 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-52 5-16 19-25 6-21 27 17 7 20 3 2 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 3-8   37.50% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 14-23   60.87% 2-8   25.00% 17-21   80.95%
Total 27-52   51.9% 5-16   31.3% 19-25   76.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 1 1st-18:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tre Powell * 28 10-17 10-16 4-5 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 34
22 Israel Bosenge * 12 4-8 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 9
3 Tony Pope * 22 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 6
30 Trevon Morgan * 17 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 3
5 Justus Stanton * 27 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 2
11 Junior Tutuwan 28 5-6 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 1 12
1 Roy Palmer 21 4-7 0-0 2-5 3-2 5 4 6 0 0 1 10
20 Theo Hess 16 4-7 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 2 9
15 Darion Parris 6 3-4 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
2 Jacobi Harper 0 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
13 Elijah Fonotia 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 0 6
24 Donovan Peterson 8 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Josh Butler 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 39-73 15-26 17-24 12-20 32 23 23 8 0 7 110

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 6-9   66.67% 10-13   76.92%
Second Half 26-45   57.78% 9-17   52.94% 7-11   63.64%
Total 39-73   53.4% 15-26   57.7% 17-24   70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 37 Bench Points: 56
Largest Lead: 32 2nd-
00:05



1st Half Box Score
Baltimore City Community Colle 31

Harford Community College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Antonio Fliggins 15 5-9 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 1 0 12
22 Diallo Long 15 5-8 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 12
3 Jamar Payen 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Baptiste Filippinni 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
23 Joriam Fabian spee 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 3
11 Shawn Nherisson 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Adrean Walls 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lebarron Gordon 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Gabriel Byrd 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Albatrit Syla 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Charlie Stoddart 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jamari Seri 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 3-8 2-4 4-12 16 11 4 10 2 2 31
44.8% 37.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tre Powell 16 5-8 5-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 15
22 Israel Bosenge 7 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
3 Tony Pope 15 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 6
30 Trevon Morgan 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
5 Justus Stanton 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
11 Junior Tutuwan 13 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Roy Palmer 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
20 Theo Hess 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Darion Parris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jacobi Harper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elijah Fonotia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Donovan Peterson 8 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Josh Butler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-28 6-9 10-13 2-11 13 8 8 5 0 1 42
46.4% 66.7% 76.9%



2nd Half Box Score
Baltimore City Community Colle 47

Harford Community College 68

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Antonio Fliggins 13 6-6 2-2 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 18
22 Diallo Long 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Jamar Payen 18 2-5 0-2 6-8 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 10
15 Baptiste Filippinni 10 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 Joriam Fabian spee 17 1-2 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 0 3
11 Shawn Nherisson 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Adrean Walls 3 0-1 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Lebarron Gordon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gabriel Byrd 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Albatrit Syla 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Charlie Stoddart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jamari Seri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-23 2-8 17-21 2-9 11 6 3 10 1 0 47
60.9% 25.0% 81.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tre Powell 12 5-9 5-9 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 19
22 Israel Bosenge 5 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Tony Pope 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Trevon Morgan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Justus Stanton 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Junior Tutuwan 15 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 9
1 Roy Palmer 15 3-6 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 3 5 0 0 1 7
20 Theo Hess 8 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 2 6
15 Darion Parris 6 3-4 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
2 Jacobi Harper 0 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
13 Elijah Fonotia 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 0 6
24 Donovan Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Josh Butler 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 26-45 9-17 7-11 10-9 19 15 15 3 0 6 68
57.8% 52.9% 63.6%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baltimore City Community Colle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harford Community College
FOUL  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 19:50

19:45 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
REBOUND DEF by PAYEN,JAMAR --
FOUL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 19:33

19:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,TONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANTON,JUSTUS

GOOD 3PTR by LONG,DIALLO 18:58 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE --

18:29 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,TRE
REBOUND DEF by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE --
MISS JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 18:11
REBOUND OFF by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE --
MISS LAYUP by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,TONY
18:01 TURNOVER  by STANTON,JUSTUS

TURNOVER  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 17:52
17:39 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TREVON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY
17:10 FOUL  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

MISS FT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 17:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 17:10 4-4

17:03 MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JUSTUS
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

FOUL  by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 16:58
16:58 MISS FT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:58 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 16:36 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --

16:27 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
-- ASSIST  by STANTON,JUSTUS

MISS LAYUP by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,TONY

15:52 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOSENGE,ISRAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:50
TURNOVER  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 15:31

15:11 MISS LAYUP by HESS,THEO
BLOCK  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 15:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:11 SUB IN by PETERSON,DONOVAN
15:11 SUB IN by HESS,THEO
15:11 SUB OUT by STANTON,JUSTUS
15:11 SUB OUT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
15:03 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
TURNOVER  by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 14:50

14:50 SUB IN by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
14:50 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON
14:33 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

MISS LAYUP by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DONOVAN

14:18 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,DONOVAN
STEAL  by LONG,DIALLO 14:16
GOOD 3PTR by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 14:14 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by LONG,DIALLO --
FOUL  by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 14:04



14:04 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by POPE,TONY
14:04 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by POPE,TONY
14:04 SUB IN by STANTON,JUSTUS
14:04 SUB IN by PALMER,ROY
14:04 SUB OUT by POPE,TONY
14:04 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE

SUB IN by BYRD,GABRIEL 13:59
SUB IN by NHERISSON,SHAWN 13:59
SUB IN by SERI,JAMARI 13:59
SUB OUT by PAYEN,JAMAR 13:59
SUB OUT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 13:59
SUB OUT by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 13:59
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,DIALLO(in the paint) 13:52 11-15 H 4

13:26 MISS 3PTR by HESS,THEO
REBOUND DEF by SERI,JAMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,DIALLO 13:05 13-15 H 2

12:39 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ROY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NHERISSON,SHAWN 12:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:21 FOUL  by HESS,THEO
MISS JUMPER by LONG,DIALLO 12:21
REBOUND OFF by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --
GOOD LAYUP by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO(in the paint) 12:21 15-17 H 2

12:21 SUB IN by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
12:21 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DONOVAN

FOUL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 12:12
12:03 MISS JUMPER by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by LONG,DIALLO --
MISS 3PTR by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 11:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GORDON,LEBARRON 11:46
SUB IN by WALLS,ADREAN 11:46
SUB OUT by LONG,DIALLO 11:46
SUB OUT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 11:46
TURNOVER  by SERI,JAMARI 11:23

11:02 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

TURNOVER  by SERI,JAMARI 10:42
SUB IN by STODDART,CHARLIE 10:42
SUB OUT by SERI,JAMARI 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by MORGAN,TREVON
10:42 SUB OUT by HESS,THEO
10:35 MISS LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,LEBARRON --
10:26 FOUL  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
10:26 SUB IN by POWELL,TRE
10:26 SUB OUT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

TURNOVER  by GORDON,LEBARRON 10:12
FOUL  by BYRD,GABRIEL 10:04

10:04 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NHERISSON,SHAWN 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON
09:46 FOUL  by MORGAN,TREVON
09:46 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TREVON
09:46 SUB IN by POPE,TONY
09:46 SUB OUT by PALMER,ROY

TURNOVER  by BYRD,GABRIEL 09:44
09:38 TURNOVER  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

STEAL  by GORDON,LEBARRON 09:36
09:01 FOUL  by STANTON,JUSTUS

MISS 3PTR by WALLS,ADREAN 09:00



-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE
08:49 MISS LAYUP by POPE,TONY

REBOUND DEF by NHERISSON,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by STODDART,CHARLIE 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
08:35 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by STANTON,JUSTUS
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,LEBARRON 08:10 17-22 H 5

07:41 SUB IN by PETERSON,DONOVAN
07:41 SUB OUT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

FOUL  by LONG,DIALLO 07:15
07:15 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by PETERSON,DONOVAN
07:15 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by PETERSON,DONOVAN

SUB IN by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 07:15
SUB IN by LONG,DIALLO 07:15
SUB IN by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 07:15
SUB IN by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 07:15
SUB IN by PAYEN,JAMAR 07:15
SUB OUT by WALLS,ADREAN 07:15
SUB OUT by STODDART,CHARLIE 07:15
SUB OUT by BYRD,GABRIEL 07:15
SUB OUT by GORDON,LEBARRON 07:15
SUB OUT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by HESS,THEO
07:15 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON

TURNOVER  by LONG,DIALLO 06:51
06:51 STEAL  by POPE,TONY
06:50 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,TONY(in the paint)
06:45 FOUL  by PETERSON,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by LONG,DIALLO 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE

FOUL  by PAYEN,JAMAR 06:19
06:19 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by PETERSON,DONOVAN
06:19 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by PETERSON,DONOVAN
06:19 SUB IN by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
06:19 SUB OUT by STANTON,JUSTUS

GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 06:01 19-28 H 9
05:47 MISS JUMPER by POPE,TONY

REBOUND DEF by PAYEN,JAMAR --
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,DIALLO 05:39 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --

05:22 22-31 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
MISS JUMPER by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE
04:53 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HESS,THEO

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE
GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 04:26 24-34 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:22

04:07 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by SYLA,ALBATRIT --
MISS JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
FOUL  by LONG,DIALLO 03:46

03:46 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
SUB IN by SYLA,ALBATRIT 03:46
SUB OUT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by PALMER,ROY
03:46 SUB IN by MORGAN,TREVON
03:46 SUB OUT by POPE,TONY
03:46 SUB OUT by HESS,THEO

GOOD LAYUP by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE(in the paint) 03:10 26-35 H 9
03:01 SUB IN by POPE,TONY



03:01 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by LONG,DIALLO 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
02:49 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON

FOUL  by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 02:21
02:21 26-38 H 12 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TREVON
02:21 MISS FT by MORGAN,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by SYLA,ALBATRIT --
SUB IN by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 02:21
SUB OUT by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 02:21
MISS 3PTR by SYLA,ALBATRIT 02:03
REBOUND OFF by LONG,DIALLO --
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,DIALLO(in the paint) 01:59 28-38 H 10

01:49 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TREVON
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ROY

FOUL  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 01:45
01:45 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by PALMER,ROY
01:45 MISS FT by PALMER,ROY

REBOUND DEF by PAYEN,JAMAR --
01:41 FOUL  by PALMER,ROY

GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 01:41 29-39 H 10
MISS FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 01:41
REBOUND OFF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --

01:41 SUB IN by STANTON,JUSTUS
01:41 SUB OUT by PALMER,ROY

GOOD JUMPER by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 01:38 31-39 H 8
01:18 MISS LAYUP by POPE,TONY

REBOUND DEF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
TURNOVER  by PAYEN,JAMAR 01:12

00:55 MISS LAYUP by STANTON,JUSTUS
BLOCK  by LONG,DIALLO 00:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 FOUL  by MORGAN,TREVON
00:54 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TREVON

TURNOVER  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 00:27
00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:27 SUB IN by HESS,THEO
00:27 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON
00:13 31-42 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baltimore City Community Colle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harford Community College
19:53 TURNOVER  by POPE,TONY

MISS LAYUP by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 19:43
REBOUND OFF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
TURNOVER  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 19:39

19:30 MISS LAYUP by HESS,THEO
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

19:20 MISS LAYUP by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
REBOUND DEF by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE --
MISS 3PTR by PAYEN,JAMAR 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON
19:00 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BOSENGE,ISRAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE(in the paint) 18:32 33-44 H 11
18:19 MISS 3PTR by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --
GOOD LAYUP by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE(in the paint) 18:04 35-44 H 9



ASSIST  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
17:43 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BOSENGE,ISRAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE
GOOD 3PTR by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 17:29 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by PAYEN,JAMAR --

16:58 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,TREVON

16:52 MISS JUMPER by POPE,TONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 16:45 41-46 H 5

16:18 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TREVON

16:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 15:57

15:38 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,JUSTUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 15:23
REBOUND OFF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
TURNOVER  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 15:16

15:15 STEAL  by MORGAN,TREVON
15:13 41-54 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

MISS 3PTR by PAYEN,JAMAR 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JUSTUS

14:32 MISS LAYUP by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:31 SUB IN by HESS,THEO
14:31 SUB IN by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
14:31 SUB IN by PALMER,ROY
14:31 SUB OUT by POPE,TONY
14:31 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON
14:31 SUB OUT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

MISS LAYUP by PAYEN,JAMAR 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE

14:18 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO(in the paint) 14:05 43-57 H 14
FOUL  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 13:51

13:51 MISS FT by PALMER,ROY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:51 43-58 H 15 GOOD FT by PALMER,ROY
SUB IN by BYRD,GABRIEL 13:51
SUB IN by NHERISSON,SHAWN 13:51
SUB OUT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 13:51
SUB OUT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 13:51
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,DIALLO(in the paint) 13:19 45-58 H 13

13:17 TURNOVER  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
GOOD LAYUP by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE(in the paint) 13:07 47-58 H 11

12:56 MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ROY
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,GABRIEL --

12:50 FOUL  by POWELL,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by PAYEN,JAMAR(in the paint) 12:50 49-58 H 9
MISS FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ROY
12:32 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

-- REBOUND OFF by HESS,THEO
12:27 49-60 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by HESS,THEO(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PAYEN,JAMAR 12:25
12:22 STEAL  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
12:21 49-62 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR(in the paint)
11:56 FOUL  by HESS,THEO

GOOD FT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 11:56 50-62 H 12
GOOD FT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 11:56 51-62 H 11

11:31 51-64 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HESS,THEO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY



11:09 FOUL  by HESS,THEO
SUB IN by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 11:09
SUB OUT by NHERISSON,SHAWN 11:09
TURNOVER  by BYRD,GABRIEL 10:54

10:53 STEAL  by HESS,THEO
10:48 51-67 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
TURNOVER  by BYRD,GABRIEL 10:36

10:34 STEAL  by HESS,THEO
10:23 51-69 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ROY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
TURNOVER  by LONG,DIALLO 10:04
SUB IN by SYLA,ALBATRIT 10:04
SUB IN by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 10:04
SUB OUT by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 10:04
SUB OUT by BYRD,GABRIEL 10:04

-- ASSIST  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
09:47 51-71 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HESS,THEO(in the paint)

FOUL  by SYLA,ALBATRIT 09:46
09:46 MISS FT by HESS,THEO

REBOUND DEF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
09:37 FOUL  by HESS,THEO

GOOD FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 09:37 52-71 H 19
GOOD FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 09:37 53-71 H 18
GOOD FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 09:37 54-71 H 17

09:29 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
REBOUND DEF by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --
TURNOVER  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 09:22

09:11 54-74 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
-- ASSIST  by HESS,THEO

FOUL  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 09:08
09:08 54-75 H 21 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE
09:08 54-76 H 22 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE
09:08 54-77 H 23 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE
09:08 54-78 H 24 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE
09:08 MISS FT by POWELL,TRE

REBOUND DEF by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SYLA,ALBATRIT 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ROY
08:33 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

REBOUND DEF by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --
GOOD LAYUP by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO(in the paint) 08:24 56-78 H 22

08:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:07 SUB IN by POPE,TONY
08:07 SUB IN by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
08:07 SUB OUT by STANTON,JUSTUS
08:07 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE
08:02 56-81 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY
GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 07:42 58-81 H 23

07:20 MISS LAYUP by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
BLOCK  by SYLA,ALBATRIT 07:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:14 FOUL  by PALMER,ROY
07:08 FOUL  by PALMER,ROY
07:04 FOUL  by POPE,TONY

GOOD FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 07:04 59-81 H 22
MISS FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
FOUL  by LONG,DIALLO 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by STANTON,JUSTUS
06:52 SUB OUT by POPE,TONY



06:47 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS
-- REBOUND OFF by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

06:35 59-84 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by HESS,THEO

GOOD JUMPER by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 06:27 61-84 H 23
06:17 MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO --
06:14 FOUL  by STANTON,JUSTUS

GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 06:14 62-84 H 22
GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 06:14 63-84 H 21
SUB IN by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 06:14
SUB OUT by SYLA,ALBATRIT 06:14

06:14 SUB IN by BUTLER,JOSH
06:14 SUB OUT by HESS,THEO
06:02 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ROY

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ROY
05:55 FOUL  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
05:55 TURNOVER  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

SUB IN by NHERISSON,SHAWN 05:55
SUB OUT by FILIPPINNI,BAPTISTE 05:55

05:50 SUB IN by PARRIS,DARION
05:50 SUB OUT by STANTON,JUSTUS

MISS 3PTR by LONG,DIALLO 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JOSH

05:16 63-86 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

05:02 FOUL  by PALMER,ROY
GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 05:02 64-86 H 22
GOOD FT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 05:02 65-86 H 21

04:47 65-88 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,DARION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

GOOD LAYUP by PAYEN,JAMAR(in the paint) 04:41 67-88 H 21
04:26 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ROY
04:21 67-90 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY
TURNOVER  by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 04:13

04:12 STEAL  by PARRIS,DARION
04:07 MISS 3PTR by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRIS,DARION
04:01 67-92 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,DARION(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN(in the paint) 03:54 69-92 H 23
03:54 FOUL  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN 03:54 70-92 H 22
03:44 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
03:23 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ROY

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRIS,DARION
FOUL  by NHERISSON,SHAWN 03:14

03:14 70-93 H 23 GOOD FT by PARRIS,DARION
03:14 70-94 H 24 GOOD FT by PARRIS,DARION

SUB IN by WALLS,ADREAN 03:14
SUB OUT by FLIGGINS,ANTONIO 03:14

02:56 FOUL  by HARPER,JACOBI
GOOD FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 02:56 71-94 H 23
GOOD FT by PAYEN,JAMAR 02:56 72-94 H 22

02:47 72-96 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,JACOBI
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

GOOD LAYUP by NHERISSON,SHAWN(in the paint) 02:22 74-96 H 22
ASSIST  by SPEE,JORIAM FABIAN --

02:07 MISS 3PTR by PARRIS,DARION
-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,JACOBI



02:02 74-98 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JACOBI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LONG,DIALLO 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
FOUL  by PAYEN,JAMAR 01:39

01:39 MISS FT by PALMER,ROY
REBOUND DEF by WALLS,ADREAN --
SUB IN by STODDART,CHARLIE 01:39
SUB OUT by PAYEN,JAMAR 01:39

01:33 FOUL  by BUTLER,JOSH
MISS FT by WALLS,ADREAN 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALLS,ADREAN 01:32 75-98 H 23

01:20
75-
101 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JACOBI

-- ASSIST  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
TURNOVER  by WALLS,ADREAN 01:11

01:10 STEAL  by PALMER,ROY

01:07
75-
103 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ROY(in the paint)

00:58 FOUL  by BUTLER,JOSH

GOOD FT by WALLS,ADREAN 00:58
76-
103 H 27

GOOD FT by WALLS,ADREAN 00:58
77-
103 H 26

00:46
77-
106 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

00:36 FOUL  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
MISS FT by WALLS,ADREAN 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by WALLS,ADREAN 00:36
78-
106 H 28

00:26
78-
108 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ROY(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by WALLS,ADREAN 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

00:05
78-
110 H 32 GOOD DUNK by PARRIS,DARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH


